UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
APRIL 30, 2025

Escort

Price Center
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025
2504300003
4/30/2025
12:19 AM

Service Provided

Welfare Check

International Lane

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2504300006

4/30/2025

12:52 AM

Caller can hear female crying and items being thrown
Checks OK

Noise Disturbance

Gilman Dr
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2504300007

4/30/2025

1:15 AM

Someone playing volleyball
Cancelled

Trespass

Biomedical Sciences Way

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2504300011

4/30/2025

4:53 AM

Male sleeping inside building
Gone on Arrival

Information
Atkinson Hall

Date Reported 4/30/2025
Incident/Case# 2504300018
Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 7:15 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Information Only
Petty Theft

Charles Keeling Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2025-0811

4/29/2025 - 4/30/2025

9:00 PM - 7:55 AM

Secured bicycle stolen, loss $250.00
Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
APRIL 30, 2025

Fire Alarm
Expedition Way
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

4/30/2025
2504300022
4/30/2025
8:17 AM

False Alarm

Citizen Contact
Burning Man

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/30/2025
2504300023
4/30/2025
8:21 AM

Summary: Subject started a fire in a makeshift pit
Disposition: Service Provided
Petty Theft

Café Ventanas
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/30/2025

2025-0812

4/21/2025 - 3/22/2025
10:00 AM - 10:00 AM

Summary: Computer stolen from unlocked room, loss $200.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Information

Gilman Parking Structure

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2504300025

4/30/2025

8:49 AM

Non-Affiliate sitting on a desk in lobby
Service Provided

Citizen Assist

Gilman Parking Structure

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2504300027

4/30/2025

9:12 AM

Subject in need of assistance exiting tight parking spot
Service Provided

Security Alarm

S10 Director Office

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025
2504300030
4/30/2025
9:35 AM

False Alarm




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
APRIL 30, 2025

Petty Theft
Europe Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/30/2025

725000113

4/29/2025 - 4/30/2025
12:00 AM - 8:35 AM

Summary: Electric bicycle stolen, loss $800.00
Disposition: Online Report

Petty Theft

Gilman Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

725000114

4/30/2025

12:15 PM

Reporting party found their SSN on dark web
Online Report

Grand Theft of Micro Mobility Device

Seventh College
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2025-0814

4/29/2025 - 4/30/2025

12:25 PM

Secured bicycle stolen, loss $2,500.00
Report Taken

Citizen Contact

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/30/2025
2504300038
4/30/2025
12:32 PM

Summary: Arrestee from case 2025-0809 picking up property
Disposition: Information Only
Petty Theft

Sixth College Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/30/2025
2025-0810
4/29/2025
10:33 PM - 10:57 PM

Summary: Two male subjects stole sign that had fallen, loss $49.99
Disposition: Online Report

Fire Alarm

Scholars Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025
2504300041
4/30/2025
1:36 PM

False Alarm




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
APRIL 30, 2025

Non Injury Accident

Hopkins Parking

Date Reported 4/30/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-0815
Date Occurred 4/30/2025
Time Occurred 1:39 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Report Taken

Citizen Contact

Atkinson Hall

Date Reported 4/30/2025
Incident/Case# 2504300045
Date Occurred 4/30/2025
Time Occurred 2:00 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided
Grand Theft of Micro Mobility Device
Argo Hall

Date Reported 4/30/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0816

Date Occurred 4/29/2025 - 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 7:50 AM - 1:00 PM

Summary: Secured electric bicycle stolen, loss $???
Disposition: Report Taken

Traffic Hazard

Genesee Ave/ Interstate 5

Date Reported 4/30/2025

Incident/Case# 2504300047

Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 2:35PM

Summary: Subject running in and out of traffic
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Petty Theft of Micro Mobility Device

Target - PC West

Date Reported 4/30/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0817

Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 2:37 PM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $???
Disposition: Report Taken

Citizen Contact

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported 4/30/2025

Incident/Case# 2504300050

Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 2:48 PM

Summary: Subject picking up property
Disposition: Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
APRIL 30, 2025

Hit and Run - No Injury Collision

Lot PO17

Date Reported 4/30/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-0818

Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 9:50 AM 11:30 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Report Taken

Simple Assault

Jacobs Medical Center

Date Reported 4/30/2025
Incident/Case# 2504300054
Date Occurred 4/30/2025
Time Occurred 3:13 PM

Summary: Patient hit two staff members
Disposition: Information Only

Drug Law Arrest

Lot P510

Date Reported 4/30/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0819

Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 3:19 PM - 4:00 PM

Summary: Subject exhibiting unseal behavior
Disposition: Closed By Adult Arrest

Petty Theft of Mirco Mobility Device
Scholars Dr S/ Scholars Ln

Date Reported 4/30/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-0820

Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 5:00 AM - 10:00 AM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $650.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Vandalism

Mandeville Center

Date Reported 4/30/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-0821

Date Occurred 4/23/2025 4/30/2025
Time Occurred 12:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Summary: Bathroom vandalized with a sharpie and sticker, damage $500.00

Disposition: Report Taken

Petty Theft - Bicycle

Parkdale Ave

Date Reported 4/30/2025

Incident/Case# T25000115

Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 5:00 PM - 5:50 PM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $399.00
Disposition: Online Report Filed




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
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APRIL 30, 2025

Fire Alarm
Scholars Dr S
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025
2504300062
4/30/2025
7:46 PM

False Alarm

Noise Disturbance

Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2504300068

4/30/2025

10:20 PM

Multiple people shouting, not in distress
Will Cooperate

Noise Disturbance
Innovation Ln/ Voigt Dr

Date Reported 4/30/2025

Incident/Case# 2504300072

Date Occurred 4/30/2025

Time Occurred 10:44 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department
Information

La Jolla Del Sol Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

2504300076

4/30/2025

11:31 PM

Subject slumped over in wheelchair
Checks OK

Trespass

Thornton Hospital

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/30/2025
2025-0822
4/30/2025 - 5/1/2025
11:36 PM - 12:04 AM

Summary: Patient refused to leave hospital after being discharged
Disposition: Closed By Adult Arrest
Trespass

UCSD Medical Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/30/2025

HC25-04-29-0324

4/29/2025

3:11 AM

Discharged patient refusing to vacate premises
Referred to Other Agency
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Theft

UCSD Medical Center - La Jolla

Date Reported 4/30/2025

Incident/Case# LJ25-04-29-0350

Date Occurred 4/29/2025

Time Occurred 1:36 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Hospital Security Report Taken




